08-07-	
Form PTO-1504 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	:hed original documents or copy hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	7311 address of receiving party(ies):
Pied A Terre Limited	24-1998 <u>West Development Corporation</u> Nine West Plaza
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership _X_ Corporation-State <u>United Kingdom</u> Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes x No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation-State Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yesx_No (Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Date: <u>June 25, 1998</u>	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yesx_No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s A. Trademark Application No.(s)	s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1,834,681
Additional Numbers atta	ached? <u>Yes x</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved: 1
Name:David A. Cohen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 633 Third Ave.	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	8. Deposit account number:
	23-0825-0576900
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	4
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is
David A. Cohen Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages compri	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADEMARS P

WHEREAS, PIED A TERRE LIMITED, a company incorporated in England and Wales whose registered office is at Unit 5G Hewlett House, Havelock Terrace, Battersee, London SW8 4AS, England ("Assignor"), was, as of December 23, 1996, the owner of the trademark PIED A TERRE, now registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at U.S. Reg. No. 1,834,681 (all such rights referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, NINE WEST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at Nine West Plaza, 1129 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, State of New York ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademark and all associated goodwill from Assignor as of December 23, 1996; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Sale Agreement dated September 26, 1996 Assignor (in administration), acting by its authorized administrator, Peter Dunn (the "Administrator") agreed, inter alia, to assign the Trademark and all associated goodwill to Assignee upon the terms set out in the Sale Agreement and to execute this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by its Administrator hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, as of December 23, 1996, of all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark,

TRADEMARK REEL: 1764 FRAME: 0190 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark including the above-named registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use of or ownership of said Trademark.

Dated:	v

PIED A TERRE LIMITED

BY

Name: Peter Dunn Title: Administrator

TRADEMARK REEL: 1764 FRAME: 0191